COMPANY LETTERHEAD

U.S. Agent Designation for Service of Process -**Certification Attestation Letter**

April 15, 2024

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

ATTN.: Reviewing Engineer

FCC ID: 2BFWO-OG FRN: 0035294552 FCC Grantee Code: 2BFWO

Per section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules, TRMNL Holdings LLC ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is designated to the following U.S. agent* for service of process:

Company Name: TRMNL Holdings LLC Physical U.S. Company Address: 480 Stewart Road, LaGrange, GA 30241 Contact Person: Ryan Kulp Agent Email Address: accounts@usetrmnl.com

The above contact person accepts the obligation for service of process.

The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

This document is valid from August 15, 2024 to August 15, 2025

Applicant Signed:

Signed:

Printed name: Wan Kulp Title: Founder

Company Name: TRMNL Holdings LLC Date: Aug 15, 2024

Agent Signed

Signed:

Printed name: Ryan Kulp Title: Founder

Company Name: TRMNL Holdings LLC Date: Aug 15, 2024